# 505472176 05/13/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5518979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELI BIHAM	05/01/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELAD BARKAN	
Street Address:	12 HABANIM STREET	
City:	KFAR SIRKIN	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	49935	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15859795

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** office@propats.com

Correspondent Name: PROFESSIONAL PATENT SOLUTIONS

Address Line 1: P.O.B. 654

Address Line 4: HERZELIYA PITUACH, ISRAEL 46105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRK-PU-003-US6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VLADIMIR SHERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Vladimir Sherman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BRK-PU-003-US6-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505472176 REEL: 049155 FRAME: 0349

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, **ELI BIHAM**, ID 057699126 of Nesher, Israel, in consideration of One Israeli New Shekel (NIS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm that he has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **ELAD PINHAS BARKAN** whose full post office address is 12 Habanim St. Kfar – Sirkin, Israel and **ELAD PINHAS BARKAN's** inheritors and assigns, fully and exclusively, any right, title and interest that he still has in Israel and throughout the world in and to the inventions, patent applications and patents set out in the attached Schedule "A" and the right to file convention applications and Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, or in any other way to protect this intellectual property and all his corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reexaminations thereof which may be issued for the said inventions in Israel and throughout the world to have and to hold for **ELAD PINHAS BARKAN's** own use and **ELAD PINHAS BARKAN's** inheritors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by **ELI BIHAM** if this sale had not been made.

ELI BIHAM agrees to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to it by said ELAD PINHAS BARKAN at ELAD PINHAS BARKAN's own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

	EXECUTED at Haifa, I	srael	
this _	4	day of May	, 2003,
		10	
		ELI BIHAM	<del>*************************************</del>

#### Schedule "A"

Title	Application No.	Country	Name of Inventor(s)
Cryptanalysis Method and System	155671	ISRAEL	Elad Pinhas Barkan & Eli Biham
	L	بريون والتوجية المتناب والمرجوال	<u> an garan a cagaran a cag</u>

PATENT REEL: 049155 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 05/13/2019